(the “Company”) entered into an Equity Interest Purchase Agreement (“EIPA”) pursuant to which the Company sold one
hundred percent (100%) of the issued and outstanding equity (the “Interests”) of its wholly owned subsidiary Interactive Offers, LLC (“Interactive”) to
Amplifyir Inc. (the “Buyer”). The purchase price for the Interests was One Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,250,000), subject to certain
customary post-closing adjustments. In addition, the Buyer is obligated to pay the Company two-and one- half percent (2.5%) of certain advertising
revenues of Interactive for a two-year period post-closing.  Accordingly, the results of the business were classified as discontinued operations in our